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THIRUYA BR SHisicd RBIA (USIHR) 3R RY TERED HG(ET TS STel Hiegqd  Ulo
fofies (3muedh 7 fodf 32 & WHad: 3d I BT I I1 HdaIdT Faefvr fbar § | 78 e HRad
Fde&mur 534 ApayT Hafem &t & forar o, forad fafte SHwife®t & 2,73,487 WISl A HFT
foram | 9 wdermT & <fiF T IeRd, FEfiRad o1 uga &1 3 : (i) [ & A1y gg) o Aderansi
DI RIS, (i) 39 & IR WPR & TR & Aderarsil gRI AT, SR (i) AdaM & Ha8R B
qUITId HA aTe HRE | T§ Ta&Ul, AGIHT 2019 P 3 FATA! I Ugd, 3fagaR 2018 3R iR
2018 & o fobar 7 |

T TR TR A Pigd B g, T8 Ui Ao U & Aderansit gRT FHad fd 78 10 9o Aewayul
T & T (TTael H Geiieg 31 Ge1 # Q) o1 fazdvor gear &1 § | Aderdrsit & 5 mufirsdrsi
DI, 39 Gl IR STRETAIS & SIHT & YR TR INBR & U&= & Tra H, 3 off S mar g | 39
Fd&ur ¥ A U= o It 29 YA (ata &3 & TIHRT 14,500 SRGTISH HI Afwferd fasar
|

YIRUT & 39 i1 BT T I - eIl &1 TRPHR I He<dgUl UMy 3R 3 3 UeH o1
FY YITH HRA § - SUD! IgR I UM AT § | 39% HfaRad, T8 JHSTe THg F T1ed-
YT SFTTRA 3R AR R HT & HEEYU! SR B HRA BT TN ST § | B! T 90 T,
& I3 oRe 3 faftre vl ) 3 a1 ey R iR @ § | greiifes o iiawas §, 89 Haerarsi
B! UTyfiiemarsif TR 4t &0 39 BT TaRTHr § | T WfHBdy 3R 3o THY & Iy Saard 337,
2T 39 YA&f0T ! THI-JHY TR IR B Il ¢ |

ITHYT Pt EUET: TG & fAfw Gt o Jrftor-=e, fof, St e ok oma ag &1
gfafera G B & o U 311 IERIgu! AT T8 UfehdT BT YANT Hxb 18 T8 I 3fIH
DI 3METC &b Uh AT Ui I THA T 0 b T | T &) fAwer 3R SHEReat o7 QR
Ui B9 T Q=T T 3T T | TAequ 1 Wbl 95% 8, 3rifd TEt A 0 & A b
5% & HIaR & |
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o U UG Td&UT 2018 T8 USRId Hdl § fb WA Heg U™ H Haarare &t e dF
TS A ATATR & S8R AR (61.91%), BTV IdTG] & el 3D Tel o1 Ui (39.19%)
3R YR AT/ WUfHh WY H5 (32.69%) ¢ |

o WPHR & YeRH B, Aaerdrsli &t gyt 7 Y urufiiemdraf AR & I8k 3R (5 &S TAH
W 1.94), HNY IdMG! & T 31w Tedi & W (1.81) 3R dgR SRUATA/ WUHH Wea
F% (2.08) WR, 3Ad J HH AT e |

o ITHIUT T YR W Adararsdl &1 i MY T ASHIR & J8dR AR (59%), PN SdTal
& T 31fires Tl &1 T (56%) SR BN & fore fosrelt (40%) ¢ |

o WBR & UG B, ATHIU Taerarstt Bt TGS JeHIR & e AR (5 F 90 IR
1.96), SV IdT! & oy 31fies Gedi &1 UG (1.81) SR HY & forw fawwedt (1.81) W, sfa §
Y T e |

o P ffaRed, WHR 7 T A U F Siol/SRD! & o HY FRTSt (5 F THH R
1.66) 3R HY & foIU STa T IS (1.67) TR WRIE W= faran g |

o U U H e Hacrarsh & forg 7 2 uruffieant AR & IR AR (70%), IBR
SRTT/ TTUfYe TR 5 (45%) 3R TgIR BT TR (41%) B |

o WHR & YA P!, e Haerarsil & Y uruffiemdrstt ISR & IR 3G (5 & THM
TR 1.88), TR ST/ WS WA F% (1.85) 3R IGaR BT AT (1.84) TR 31d I
FH e firett |

o SUD AN, WHR = WG T Y T 95k TS (5 P T WR 1.88) 3R TARAT e
(1.96) R WIS Uex fHar g |
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A USw § Hdagrarsii &1 2 A9 urufieang oy IReR #1ue=
- g9 3R urHivr ve wgdt
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Better Employment Opportunities Higher Price Realization for Farm Better Hospitals/Primary Healthcare

Products Centres

mm— \oters' Priorities (out of 100%5)

Govt's Performance Score (Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

T 1: AE YR - GHE Aderarsii &t 2Ny diF mufiiedit 3R TRBR & YR Bt b

% of Respondents

Madhya Pradesh - Rural & Urban Breakup of Voters'
Priorities and Government's Performance

70% | Average Score=3 | 45

Performance Score on a Scale of §

Better Employment Higher Price Electricity for Better Employment Better Better Law and
Opportunities Realization for Farm Agriculture Opportunities Hospitals/Primary Order/Policing
Products Healthcare Centres

Rural Urban

= Govt’s Performance Score on Voters' Priorities (Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

T 2: AeT U - TTHI0T Td Wt Adardnai o1 2 o9 urufiedny 3ik TReR o1 UeeH
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. A U H grHior Aagrara &t =i i yrufiedne ok IReR &1
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Madhya Pradesh Rural Voters' Priorities

Better employment opportunities

Higher Price Realization for farm Products
Electricity for agriculture 40%

Agriculture subsidy for seeds/fertilisers m— 339,
Availability of Water for agriculture m——— 347
Agriculture loan availability ses—— 31,
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centers 27%
Better roads 26%
Better law and order/Policing me— )37,
Water, river, lake pollution me——— )%,

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%
% Rural Respondents

56%

59%

70%

% 3: He TSR | IHI0T Aacrarsi & urufieang

Madhya Pradesh Government's Performance on Rural Voters' Priorities

Better employment opportunities m————— | J§
Higher Price Realization for farm Products s | §
Electricity for agriculture 181
Agriculture subsidy for seeds/ferfilisers nm———— ] (f
Availability of Water for agriculture me— | {7
Agriculture loan availability me—— ).}
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centers 218

Better roads 13
Better law and order/Policing me— )}

Water, river, lake pollufion me——— ]}

0 05 l 15 1 25
Govts Performance Score(Good=3, Avg=3, Bad=1)

TP 4: Fe US| UTHIUN AdSIATe of Urifiiparell iR TR &1 UeeH
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Madhya Pradesh Urban Voters' Priorities

Better employment opportunities 0%
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centers 45%
Better law and order/Policing 41%
Traffic congestion T— 36,

Better roads P 31%

Facility for cyclists and pedestrians on roads mss—————— 3(0%
Better Public Transport 26%
Noise Pollution 24%
Water and air pollution mss—— 23%
Electricity for domestic use m———21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
% Urban Respondents

UM% 5: G TR H T GaTarsil &t ryffesang

Madhya Pradesh Government's Performance on Urban Voters' Priorities

Better employment opporfunities ——— | $§
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centers 1.85
Better law and order/Policing - s 1,84
Traffic congestion  E——————— |
Better roads me— | 88
Facility for cyclists and pedestrians on roads me— ) 57
Better Public Transport 15
Noise Pollution 24
Water and air pollufion se— )49
Electricity for domestic use - — 1,17

0 05 ! 15 2 25 3
Govt's Performance Score(Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

T 6: HE YN | e Aderdrai Pt mUfHedrsfi iR TRPR &7 UerH
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T a&UT - AdeH HagR & HYUfRad g el &1 faxayur - &1 T T - () Ade™ & dagR
DI YUTTIT B aTe BR, (i) HTURTYS TR & AT T+ & IR H T, 3R (jii) IR 3R &=
Bt YT & TR H HAGI SR |

TG & HdgR ! YHIIAd R dlcd HReb! Bt Ugd= HH & o FHafeiRad are ges ¢ - "faret
T B 3T b9 BRI A dle A § 7 3R “fhft gAra § fbd uameht &Y die &1 B, 7 ffa wea
T ! I S A A § 2" |

SMTORTIe YT} & AT TS &b IR | AdIarsll & g &) HgH & g, S 3 U 48 7Y, 98 3
- T WG T I B! fAUHgHT & $ig THT Afdd ST AR T ol IR Pig STURTAISG HTHET &1 2" 3R
AN STIRTTYS Repls o TRt o1 i aie < 82" |

3ORTY 3R ¢ 1 YHHT & TR T Aderdl SRddl & dbe HR- & o FEfiafad Uy I e -
"1 MY S § % Toha/4H/IUeR Safe o1 f[AaRur 3iay g7, &1 3Muh! Usd g1 & ERM
3 Fate &7 B Tave/4/IUgR/RRTE & faaR0l &t geTsll &1 SHeR! 82" 3R "3 31 S
& b 3y YRl & SR Reprg & aR § SHBR) Ui &R Jba & 2" |

U YN H HAGH & UAER W UTE aaid+

o T UG A& 2018 & IR, T TP Adcrarstl 5 &gl fob ol gama F ol yaar=it
@ dc B P o e UaRh 999 dew@yll HRU § @ewWi3i1% SR i
Hewyul:66%) | 39 a1 T &) ardf @ewayul30% 3R i Aewaguia3%) 3R yarh
WY (HETIYUT48% 3R 31 HeYU25%) 30 HRUT Y |

o 24% Hdgrael & U @E<ayUhe% SR S HEUl16%) Tdhe, INE, IUER TS &
faeRoT g9 # fordt faviy yem=ft 1 die ¢ ° Ue Hewyyl RS o |

o T8 Fofa R wa foh e & fora am=ht &1 die ST ], A U= & 61% HAdardial 5 §dml
o Io! W Bt T TN 1P A /AT § | 18% AAGKAISH & 17T 3+Tab Ufdl a1 Tedlt 3T
18% AAGIAISH & o S% URAR & Yawdl &1 I e A= X § |
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o TdCIT BI TP TSI TBAT (61%) P Ul AT fb The/IUSR SIS T fARUT 34U 7 |

19% HacTdrsit & Hel fob I U gesil &1 SHeR! § S8l AdeIarsi &l 3% dic & dea
T 39 U B ORI B T ot |

= 98% HAGIAIS{ &1 Hd T fob GG T AT Dt [AUHUT H STURIYS YW aret YamRit =781
B iT |

Had 35% AdQl S o fh 98 TR & SRS NP8y & IR H THGRI U &R
THAE |

TIRTTYS GEHIH aTel TR &1 die B & T H 31% HdeTarsll &1 I8 TrdT g fob ant
T U &) 39T die Hd & Fifh Ul SFauT 33T 11 HRaT 3 |

30% HaIdTS = Fel for arT U TRl o1 S9ferg die ovd g Fifes ymRft A gral # 9gd
31 o T fpaT g |

26% AdCIAI3T & I &, AT STORIAIS YU arel TfRrdl &1 $9fiie dle &xd € difh 3
TR & RIS Reple B bR} T8l 8l |

= IRt SR ¢ UR 3t T +ft 18% TaeTarelt & o s Repis Ram arat vy
B T § Aoyl HRS © |

ORI YEHFA I TARRA Y dlie & § 3 Hewaqyl HRe I8 Mt 8 i 3 vt &
e iR uea & ama 6§ (15%) SR Ten=h Rifda=ied 8 (13%) |



x2 d"’s
@
D
2 / Madhya Pradesh Election Watch

Voter Behaviour |
What are the reasons you vote for a candidate?-The Candidate  What are the reasons you vote for a candidate?Candidate’s Party
Not Important N 25 Not Important | 25
importet | /3% importent | 3%
Verymportent N 2% Very mportent |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 5% 10% 215% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
% Respondents % Respondents
What are the reasons you vote for a What are the reasons you vote for a What are the reasons you vote for a
candidate?-Candidate's caste or religion candidate?-Chief Ministerial Candidate candidate?Distribution of cash, liquor, aifts etc.
Not Important. | 72 ot Important | 2% Not mportert N 75%
Important [N 14% important. [ 31% important [l 8%
Very Important [ 15% Very mportert [ e Very oortent N 26%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
% Respondents % Respondents % Respondents

% 7: HdGH & AIER I THIId B aTd FRB

In deciding who to vote for in an election, whose
opinion mattered the most?

Husband/Wife [ 18%

Other Family Members [l 1892
Caste/Community Leaders | 1%
Friends/Neighbours | 2%

Voted on my own |G 6126
0% 50%
% Respondents
T 8: T W 3 yeam=ft 1 die 31 7 g Fofa axa I fararast I wae A ! 3
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Voter Behaviour Il

Do you know that distribution of Cash/money/gifts are illegal? Are you aware of instances of distribution of money/cash/gifts/liquor in your
constituency during the last election?
es | ¢’
No | 35 Yes [N 1%
% 1% 0% 0%  40%  S0%  60% No [ 196
% Respondents 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
% Respondents
Do you know that you can get information on Do you think people should vote for candidates  Should someone with a criminal case be in Parliament
criminal records of the candidates? with a criminal record/arrested in jail? or State Assembly?
Yes | 35% Yes ] 5% Yes | 2%
No [ 5% No [ o:% No [ os%
0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 50% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Respondents % Respondents % Respondents

U1 9: TAT T SURTY 3R 4 Bt YfAhT & IR H ATl b SIS

Voter Behaviour Il
Why do you think people vote for candidate witha ~ Why do you think people vote for candidate with a Why do you think people vote for candidate with a criminal record?
criminal record? Candidate is of similar criminal record? Candidate is powerful Candidate otherwise does good work
caste/religion
ves [l 13% Yes | 3%
Yes [ 15% No [ 7% No [ 69%
No I 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
0,
% 0 A % Respondents % Respondents
% Respondents
Why do you think people vote for Why do you think people vote for candidate W:: b Yot{th:nk peodglilvczte f(;r ca’ltn :ldate
candidate with a criminal record? with a criminal record? Candidate has spent w; :tcr:'m"j'a 'retior R w
Cases against him are not serious generously in elections) AR Te I
ves I 15 ves I 0% gl —
No I 5% No I 0% No I 7%
0% 50%  100% 20% 40% 60% 80% 20% 40% 60% 80%
% Respondents % Respondents Whispanoint:

U 10: SURTIYS TR & FAd TS &b IR B Al &I 7>

10




HAGIAT3I BT SHiRAD g fqaor
o TJerr fHY T ATl 7 T 70% I &5 F 3R 30% et A F A |
o 73% TN ¥ 3R 27% AT off |
o 54% ITHII I, 19% THS, 15% THAT 3R 13% NN T q |
JaRerarsdl & 37 faarull &1 i fou T I B SRar o Y § |

Respondents Details
Rural/Urban Gender Caste
Urban | 30% Male |, 7:% Genera! | -+
Rura! | 70% Female [N 27% osc [ 13%
0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% s7 I 1%
SC
% Respondents 9% Respondents - =8
0% 20% 40% 60%
% Respondents
Education Occupation Roof Type
No Education [ NENEE 25% Agriculture | Nk 2% Kuchha [ 6%
Primary [ 24% Housewife 17% Semi-Pucca [N 52%
High Schoo! NG 1% Labour 2% pucca [ +>%
PUC - 7% Professional | 4% 0% 20% 40% 60%
Degree | 19% Student [l 4%
e 5 wiert [l % Respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% Contractor 4%
G t 4
% Respondents overmment [ 4%
Infotech [N 4%
Private Service [ 5%
Self Employed 12%
Unemployed [ 3%
0% 10% 20%
% Respondents
U 11: eIl &1 SR 1 faaror

11
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A Y= Faeful RUIE 2018 39 a0 Bt 3R IR BT § b A UG H IRBR gRT HAGKISH Bl
T arel & Iuem B TR § | 39 a2 | I8 gufaar Wy § fF WER A 7 Uy & Haarsi gRi
T T IRE & T 3 Yl GEl IR TRIE Td HHMR UeRH a1 § | 7 ue § Haerdrst &
TUAGHAS 3R INBR & U= $1 Ughy &1 [a=av0 IWeR R HI-Fafarsi & 908 $o fawe
UY WS PIAT® -

o AT gt o Ud o faeTa sae o faftr &t # ardwie ifadl & gwmy
# fo S aret fAofa Saawmasl amifsie Hem & 9ed § 99 & $© a'll & ug § forg
ITd 87

o FTWIR & T T5 SIS & [ 95 Hagrarst &1 urufiiawdrstt F SIUR Fic 3G B T
fAfds B / Ao s

o ISHITID el Bl IVU-UA & BT 7T a1ei ®f UM T e Tarace oo ST off Javdl 67

o THS & dfad I B AR, TR WA @HTT 3R TIodt Iuats HRM & forg Aferat o
T SeaTd B O P SaIHAT § ?

Ig X % T IR IeHal & g7 fU oH & a1g Aderarsit & B3 Yf¥yeT 76t 8 ot 7, Faffaa
TN P Urifiemdt B ot gal gRT R ford o &t srgfa Sar € | 3ia: T 3= &t et
8 % gagrar oo ufafAfia F7 & o Ud SgaR IoHal &Y A B Iy SR | eifas
gfafRfirc 1 3ref Ioifa 3R I § Helerdnel &1 U bt M HRATR |

1 g & U 98 TodTs © fordeh] gHIR G 8 I ard anT 8- o el 3%d © | 3 gedion
! TTS B TR & SR TART IRBR P1 I8 I & HaG Bl § 19 3 GBS BT 1 312 § 3R
T 3T & AJSIAl WHR B H3 3T |

12



(\G,('a Uﬁ
)
L/ -
Madhya Pradesh Election Watch

ocratic Reforms L

S A& B A & 31 e 311 Sacid Te,| o1 Ul eI o 1oTd fosa T o7 forg YR o Hagrdl
30 ¢ Sitad TR UHTa STed 8T UTd & 3R I8 o Siig & & o 9 Aderar 99 g5 & S
& fore o greiftid TR A g § a1 7T |

Y YA&UT &l W ISP dh-ih! & gRT fHaT 7T 3R AI-ual UTd STeT favayur deb-ie o1 T
FHRp URUTH fsh 3R RUICH &1 duR forar mar | 59 R & e 1 ey HRdg Adgrarsit
&R & it wfafsrarsii o enuid € |

g FAEUT YR P AAGIATSH BT A BT AR 3R HRATT AAGITSH Bt TR & TEd TRHRI gRI
! Ofd & 9 & SR & 31egg 1 U afyd 3R a71-e YA § | I8 gaeor fedt ot (Re
fpdl TRER AT oI g T Afad AT [haT 3 TS T TR B YR B AT Tl IR Bl
T TR |

3 Rurd # Afed STer &1 Y SR faya-iad &1 R & & U TSR gRT 8 94T T
fpd T g |

39 RO1E BT T B34 aTal T7 39Y IS0 H3A ardl forddt +ft aafad o Hen uewr gdeor Raré - 2018
HI d & U H WHR BT 1Y |

13
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To Get Information About Candidates/Parties/MPs/MLAs/ ’mwm —

Corporators/PILs in courts

Give us missed call on: 08010445555
Toll Free Helpline No: 1800-110-440

Journalist Helpline no: 8010394248

Subscribe to ADR on WhatsApp Send SMS: Myneta <pincode or constituency>
for updates: 7840067840 to 56070 or 9212356070

Visit: www.myneta.info
Email: adr@adrindia.org

To contact ADR State Partners, visit:
https://adrindia.org/about-adr/state-coordinators

L] 0 o @ o)

/myneta.info  /adrindia.org~ @adrspeaks  /adrspeaks /adrspeaks

m https://in.linkedin.com/company/association-of-democratic-reforms-adr-

www.adrindia.org www.myneta.info
Provides detailed analytical ‘ Provides full information of criminal
reports of Lok Sabha, State cases, asset, liability and education
Assemblies, local body elections details declared by candidates in the
& financial reports of political self sworn affidavits
parties & ongoing PILs in courts
Android Apps

Myneta: The criminal, financial, educational & other background
information self declared by candidates in their affidavits during elections
is now available on your mobile phones.

Election Watch Reporter: This app provides a tool to the citizens to
capture violations of election related laws & the code of conduct.
Both the applications are available on Google Play Store.




